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　タイトル

対象者数 回答者数 57 回答率(％) 63

　部局　　総合博物館

1：授業への出席や、教員への質問、授業中の活動（教員の話を聞く、グループワーク等の授業中に行う活動）等により、この
授業に積極的に参加しましたか。 You actively participated in the course by attending class, asking questions of
the instructor, or engaging in in-class activities (listening to the instructor, group work, or other in-class
activities). 【選択式：5 者択 1 】



4：教員の説明と教材（補助教材、レジュメ等の資料も含む）は、わかりやすく、授業内容の理解を深めることに役立ちました
か。 The explanations in the lecture(s) and the course materials including the teaching aids and handouts were
well-devised and helped you understand the contents in the course. 【選択式：5 者択 1 】

回答番号 回答 人数 評価点 部局平均点 全学平均点

1 強くそう思う　Strongly agree 28 5 4.4 4.2

2 そう思う　Agree 23 4

3
どちらともいえない　Neither agree nor
disagree

5 3

4 そう思わない　Disagree 1 2

5 全くそう思わない　Strongly disagree0 1

合計 57
5：教員は学生の質問や相談に適切に対応していましたか。教員に質問や相談をしていない場合は、「質問や相談をしていない
のでわからない」を選択してください。 The instructor responded appropriately to students' questions and
consultations. If you did not ask questions or consult with the instructor, please select "I don't know because I
did not ask questions or consult with the instructor". 【選択式：6 者択 1 】

回答番号 回答 人数 評価点 部局平均点 全学平均点

1 強くそう思う　Strongly agree 20 5 5 5

2 そう思う　Agree 16 5

3
どちらともいえない　Neither agree nor
disagree

1 5

4 そう思わない　Disagree 0 5

5 全くそう思わない　Strongly disagree0 5

6
質問や相談をしていないのでわからない　I
don't know because I did not ask questions
or consult with the instructor

20 5

合計 57

6：この授業から知識などを身に付け、この授業の目標（シラバスに記載）に到達することができましたか。 You learned
academic knowledge and you were able to reach the objectives of this class (as stated in the syllabus). 【選択式
：5 者択 1 】

回答番号 回答 人数 評価点 部局平均点 全学平均点

1 強くそう思う　Strongly agree 13 5 4.1 4.1

2 そう思う　Agree 35 4

3
どちらともいえない　Neither agree nor
disagree

9 3

4 そう思わない　Disagree 0 2

5 全くそう思わない　Strongly disagree0 1

合計 57

7：授業から知的な刺激を受けて、関連する知識や分野のことをもっと知りたいと思いましたか。 You were intellectually
stimulated by the class and you wanted to know more about related knowledge or fields. 【選択式：5 者択 1 】

回答番号 回答 人数 評価点 部局平均点 全学平均点

1 強くそう思う　Strongly agree 22 5 4.3 4.1

2 そう思う　Agree 31 4

3
どちらともいえない　Neither agree nor
disagree

3 3

4 そう思わない　Disagree 1 2

5 全くそう思わない　Strongly disagree0 1

合計 57
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8：総合的に判断して、この授業に満足しましたか。Overall, you were satisfied with the course. 【選択式：5 者択 1 】

回答番号 回答 人数 評価点 部局平均点 全学平均点

1 強くそう思う　Strongly agree 21 5 4.3 4.2

2 そう思う　Agree 32 4

3
どちらともいえない　Neither agree nor
disagree

4 3

4 そう思わない　Disagree 0 2

5 全くそう思わない　Strongly disagree0 1

合計 57
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